PO H LI OO
ons

FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street

Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469

@ FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500

¥ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366

i FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

 Contractor

¥ Consultant
PROJECT:
13318 Spring Green Boulevard Extension CHANCE ORUER NUMBER sussisiissess il
(Roundabout) DATE coimmnumssemsmiessvimms st 5/04/2018

PROJECT NUMBER .......ceviiieieiiin, 13318

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTFOR .....coovvviiviiivecceeien, $2,677,560.37
Allgood Construction Co. Inc.
1702 Seftegast Ranch Rd. CONTRACT DATE ...oviveeieeeei e, 1/8/2018
Richmond, Texas 77406 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ............. 161180

The contract is changed as follows:

While cutting the existing site to subgrade for roadway construction at Spring Green Blvd Extension, it was found through
proof rolling that the subgrade material was not suitable in its present form. Soil samples were collected and tested by the
lab and geotechnical properties of the samples were compared with the original geotechnical report. The results proved
out the findings in the geotechnical report. Allgood opened and disc the site to dry the material and they also over treated
the subgrade with lime and fly-ash. These actions provided minimal result. We enlisted the advice of BGE design
engineer who has worked with other developers on similar projects in the surrounding area and BGE recommended to
over excavate the material with an extensive treatment of the subgrade using a lime-fly ash mixture, AECOM agreed with
this recommendation. Allgood proceeded with the recommendation which proved to be successful and less costly than
other options. The contractor has requested 25 additional days for this operation along with costs summarized below.

Over Excavation Material on Cinco Trace, Spring Green, roundabound and South of roundabound, 11,009 CY x $4.50 =
$49,540.50

Fly-ash was not an original bid item, Allgood have added new items to the original bid items.

New Bid Item: 570 TON Fly-ash x $95.00 = $54,150.00, this quantity is calculated by using the original bid manipulation
SY for lime stabilized subgrade.

New Bid ltem: 23,300 SY Fly-ash Stabilized Subgrade x $1.75 = $40,775.00
New Bid Item: 23,300 SY Lime Stabilized Subgrade for Lime — Fly ash x$1.75 = $40,775.00.

Existing Bid Iltem: Since Allgood used 250 TON of the original bid of 530 TON of 6% Lime, the left over quantity is credit
back to Ft. Bend County. 530 TON — 250 TON = 280 TON x $176.94 = -$49,543.20

Existing Bid Item: 6% Lime Stabilized Subgrade credit back to Ft. Bend County 23,300 SY x $2.42 = - $56,386.00

The total cost for over excavating and over treated subgrade with lime and fly-ash is $49,540.50 + $54,150.00 +
$40,775.00 + 40,775.00 — $49,543.20 - $56,386.00 = $79,311.30.

The existing siphon structure approx. from Sta. 18+50 to Sta. 19+50 on the West Side of Katy Flewellen Road (Sheet 27)
was constructed by the MUD 163 prior to the Spring Green Blvd Extension project to avoid a relocation of the South Cross
Energy pipeline in the area. The existing siphon structure is no longer needed since South Cross Energy has relocated
their pipeline 22" west of the original location at letting of the construction Spring Green Blvd. Extension project. It is a
primary benefit to Ft. County roadway projects to remove the existing siphon and abandoned gas line during the Spring
Green Blvd. Extension project and install new sewer outfalls into MUD 163 Channel, and Ft. Bend county has agreed to
this. The total cost for the siphon removal is $9,749.00



Asbestos testing was completed by request of county for the removal of a covered arena approx. from Sta. 23+00 to Sta.
26+00 on Crossover Road that encroached into the ROW and project limits. The arena was removed by the owner and
that cost was covered by the owner, this help save Ft. Bend a large amount of cost. The cost for the asbestos testing to
be reimbursed by change order was $1,100.00.

Per plan the existing pavement tie-in location at Sta. 11+77.40 on Cinco Trace shows to have an elevation of 134.19’,
however, the contractor's actual field survey shows the existing tie in to be at 135.06°. Therefore at the proposed tie-in of
the existing pavement to new pavement there is a 1’ bust that needs to be corrected. Allgood, AECOM, BGE and Ft.
Bend met on site to discuss the issue and go over the options to match the existing tie-in and provide positive drainage.
BGE recommendation is to remove 60’ of the existing pavement on Cinco Trace from the original tie in and adjust the
profile of Cinco Trace approaching the roundabout to slope away from the roundabound for positive drainage. This option
was chosen to accommodate the elevation difference, provide proper drainage away from the roundabout and provide
minimal impact to construction. Ft. Bend agreed with BGE recommendation. The total cost for this is $35,390.76 (See
attachment for breakdown)

The total cost of this change orderis $79,311.30 + $9,749.00 + $1,100.00 + $35,390.76 = $125,551.06

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (CONtract SUMY ... e s ssssss s sssssssrssssssssss s sesnscis 9 2,677,560.37 /
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ...........ccoooiveiiieiiiiiiiiiieiiie e $ 0.00

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Orderwas ............coooeeeveiieiiiieiieciiee e, 3 2,677,560.37 /
The (Contract Sum) will be [ increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of ..o, $ 125,551.06

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwill be ........o.ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiciia, $ 2,803,111.43

The Contract Time will be [X] increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged by 25 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

changed or [ ] unchanged to 7/2/2018.

Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
J Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Allgood Construction Co. Inc. Honorable Robert E. Hebert
301 Jac _ 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd 301 Jackson St., #719
Richmé < p Richmond, TX 77406 Richmond, Texas 77469
78 - .
By: S/, S/ : ay:_ P20kl Beenis By:
s‘naa‘ug / (signature) 74 (signature)
DATE: 5/5% DATE: _5-4-18 DATE:



0£'091'06$ violans 183019ng - | JapdQ abueyn

H1HON NIFHO ONI™dS - JAv¥H949NS J04

05'¥0L°ZLS  |06'vOLZLE |0G'FS 00°108'¢ AD IVIHILYIN 319V.LINS OL NOLLYAVOX3 dM3A0
HLNOS NIFHD ONIYdS - 30vH99NSs Jo4

05996018 |05°996'0L$ 0SS 00°2E¥'C AD IVIEILYIN 319VLINS O1 NOILLYAYIXT U3A0
1NoavaNnNod 40 HLNOS - 3adv494dNns J04d

00'v26'c$ o0'vee'es  [0S'¥S 00Zi8 AD IYIH3LYIN 319VLINS OL NOILLYAYIX3 ¥3A0
1No8YaNNOH - 3dvy9dNs J04d

05°0/5°0L$  [05°045'0L$ |05'v$ 00'6¥E'2 AD VIM3LYN 378VLINS OL NOLLYAYOX3 §3A0
JOVHL OONID - 3dvd04dNs Jod

00'6.6'9% 00G46'9%  [0S'+$ 00°056'L AD VIMELYN 378VLINS OL NOILLYAYIXT ¥3A0
avaH

00°00L°L$ 00°00L'L$  |0000L'LS 00'L s1 H3A0 331440 GO0 TV 1531 SO1S38SY
00'6L2'L§ 005l2'L$  |osels 00°06 =1 INIT SVO &I NILSIX3 IACNIY
00'5L2'L$ 00slz'l$  |osel$ 00°06 El Idid 43MIS NHOLS DNILSIXT 40 TVAONTY
440 TINWH

00'69.'2$ 0069228 |SLLL$ 00'951 AS aNY ONIAYd 3d0OTS ONILSIX3 4O TVAONTY
d04 HO110 3avHD dNY 3A0W3H OL

00°055'¥$ 00°0SS'+$  |00°0SS'¥$ 00'L Avd Ava | 3LVNLLST - INTINDINDI ANY HOogV]

NMOOMYVIdg NOHIS

wWasl

00's.2'0v$  [00'S22'0¥8 [S2°LS 00°00E'€2 AS IAYHOENS A3ZNIAVLS HSY-ATd [ man
(AN
00°05L'¥S$  [00°0SL'¥S$ [00'S6% 00'048 NOL HSV-ATd| man
HSWATS ANV 3N YO NOLLYONIWAOD3Y 8Y1( s
00'G/.'0v$  |00°GLL'0F8 [5418 00°00g'e2 AS 404 AIONVHO 3avH9ENS d3ZMEavLs IWN| man

(oo'98e'9s$) |000% 44 000 |00°98€'95% [ev'T$ 00'00€'€2 AS JAVHOENSs a31ZNI8Y.LsS ININ| 6

(02'£vS'67%) |O0'SEZ'PPS |PB 9LLS 00°052 |02'8LL°¢BS |v6'9LL$ 00°0€5 NOL %9 IWII| 8

8jewn}sg JeplQ abueyg
ERITE] uonduasag way| ‘ON
[elo1 Anueny Anuen | ainseapy
ul abueynp way| maN 921d way| MmaN IejoL pig 1sog pig pig nun way
[e301 )
19°02.°292°2% JuUNoLWY J9BJUO0D MBN
0£'091°06$ junowy jsanbay JepiQ abueys
1£°095°229'Z$ junouwy jaesjuon
“paloid ay) Joj usye) sa|dwies om) sy} JO PISE] UOIEPUAILIOAI ge| 8Y) Jad Yse-Al JO [eusiEWw pappe au) Joj sijsenbal sy 1S3no3y
uolonisuod pooblly ‘MOLDOYHINOD
‘ON gor feg pue umoig '¥3INIONT
‘ON ¥30¥0 IDONVYHO

8L02/0L/y  31va NOFYANNOY - NOISNILX3 AATE NITHD ONIFDS 20 NOILONILSNOD :103rodd

DN DD NOILOMELSNOD

| JepiQ abueyn —Uﬂwom——q
C




8L0Z/IOLIY

9.°06E'GES
neday uonesuj
00°005'LS  [00'005'LS 00k $1
qinY [BUORIPPY
08'0858 [4 44 000k 41
96'67E'ELS [L6'6ES 00'FEE AS JUBWeARd [RLUONIPPY
ST LIE'TS 18418 00'sseL AS uopejndiuefy Aunig swir
SZ'LIe'2s [SLLS 00'SSEL AS vopendiuey usy-Ai4
01¥59'28  [¥6'921% 00'sL SNOL Aunig awi
00°08Z'€S |00'S6$ 00°¥E SNOL usy-Aid
059¥ES  [S8'ES 0006 AD JuaLuRqWT ABMPROY
09'62E$  |F2'8S 00°0F AD uoeaeoxy Aempeoy
82'/59'8S [26'GeS 00°vEE AS [eAOUIaY JustIaAR]
{lenoway 3334 09} | uoRdQ I0VHL DINID
Unseapy uopdiuiosag way| ‘oN
|ejoL 1509 fpuenp 0 e
[EEL}] JunoLly JoRUOD MaN 2
[EESE junowy 3sanbay sepig sbueyn
19°0z2'20L28 JUNCWIY JIRHUCH
-1s3noay
uogonysueg poobly HOLIVHINOD
‘ON gor feg pue umoig YIINIONI
"ON ¥30aY¥0 IONYHI
‘Jiva LNOgYaNNOY - NOISNILX3 QATE NIZHD DNIYAS 40 NOILONYLSNOD :193rodd
TONI TOD NOLLOMELENDD
30VHL OONID —U.Uﬂ-m/__rq/



